

John Lewis Stock Number	54629601
Name	Elegant Afternoon Tea Treats
Contents	Claire's Handmade Strawberry & Elderflower Jam 227g Fudge Kitchen Afternoon Tea Selection 125g Gold Crown Dundee Slab Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 15 Leaf Tea Bags 45g Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast 15 Leaf Tea Bags 45g Cartwright & Butler Sherbet Pips 190g Prestat Pink Champagne Truffles in Bag 160g Fentimans Rose Lemonade 750ml Simply Cornish Strawberries & Cream Shortbread 200g Butterflies Rosehip Crisp Fine English Biscuits 75g The Original Cake Company Caramel Flapjack Zonin Rosato Vino Spumante Brut 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

Name	Claire's Handmade Strawberry & Elderflower Jam 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, strawberries, elderflower infusion (water, dried elderflowers), gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 47g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Claire's Handmade Ltd George Moore Estate Fletcherstown Wigton Cumbria CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat. Once opened, refrigerate and using within 4 weeks.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1136kj/267kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	66.3g
of which sugars	66.2g
protein	0.2g
salt	0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Butterflies Rosehip Crisp Fine English Biscuits 75g
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter (13%)(Milk), Palm / Rapeseed Oil, Egg , Natural Flavouring, Baking Powder (Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Rosehip Extract (0.1%), Natural Colour (Carmine).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers.
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat with a cup of tea.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2123/506kj/kcal
fat	21.6g/ml
of which saturates	11.1g/ml
carbohydrate	72.1g/ml
of which sugars	37g/ml
protein	5.1g/ml
salt	1g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Zonin Rosato Vino Spumante Brut 75cl
Ingredients	100% Nerello Mascalese grapes
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	SO2
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature non superior to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Via Borgolecco, 9, 36053 Gambellara VI, Italia
Instructions for use	Open the bottle and drink the content
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	278.4/66.5 kj /kcal 100 ml
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	0.0135 g/ml
of which sugars	0.0135 g/ml
protein	TRACES g/ml
salt	0.003 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	11% Vol.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Simply Cornish Strawberries & Cream Shortbread 200g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Additives (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine)), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Sugar, Strawberry Pieces (Strawberry Puree, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, WHEAT fibre (WHEAT), Palm Fat, Rice Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Malic Acid and Citric Acid), Colour (Concentrate of Pumpkin, Carrot), Flavouring), Clotted Cream (MILK), Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	200G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Warrens Bakery, Boswedden Road, St Just, Penzance, Cornwall. TR19 7QG
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Nutrition Labelling	Typical values per 100g of product as sold: Energy: 452.831 kcal 1894.647 kJ Protein: 5.714 g Carbohydrate: 55.314 g of which sugars: 23.422 g Total Fat: 23.601 g of which saturates: 14.967 g Fibre: 2.475 g Sodium: 150.655 mg Salt equivalent: 0.377 g
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 15 Leaf Tea Bags in Carton
Ingredients	black tea, bergamot flavour, blue mellow petals
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad lane Gilberdyke HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0kj/0kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast 15 Leaf Tea Bags in Carton
Ingredients	black tea, sunflower petals
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Prestat Pink Champagne Truffles in Bag with Pink Ribbon 160g
Ingredients	Sugar, Whipping Cream (Milk), Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Marc de Champagne (3.5%), Butter (Milk), Humectant: Sorbitol, Colour: Beetroot Extract, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Preservative :Sorbic acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Traces of Nut, Gluten & Egg
Net Quantity	160g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store Cool & Dry 15°- 18°c
Manufacturer's name and address	Prestat Ltd, Unit 8, Powergate Business Park, Volt Ave, Park Royal, London, NW10 6PW
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1906kj/457kcal
fat	33g
of which saturates	21g
carbohydrate	30g
of which sugars	24g
protein	3.4g
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	Very low
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Fentimans Rose Lemonade
Ingredients	Carbonated Water, Clarified Lemon Juice from Concentrate (10%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fermented Ginger Root Extract (Water, Glucose Syrup, Ginger Root, Pear Juice Concentrate, Yeast), Pear Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavourings (Lemon, Orange), Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Natural Colour: Red Cabbage Extract, Bulgarian Rose Oil
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	
Instructions for use	Serve chilled Upend before pouring.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	218 kj/51 kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	11.7 g/ml
of which sugars	9.5 g/ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Caramel Topped Flapjack with Cranberries and Pistachios
Ingredients	Ingredients: Oats (GLUTEN)(29 %) , Caramel (22%) (Condensed Milk (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin), Caramelised Syrup, Sugar, Emulsifier: E471, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Butter (MILK) , Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cranberries (7%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil) , PISTACHIO NUTS (1%).
For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS	
May contain statements	For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sources of heat
Manufacturer's name and address	THE ORIGINAL CAKE COMPANY, UNIT 4 PIONEER BUSINESS PARK, PIONEER WAY, LINCOLN, LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1715kj/409kcal
fat	17.2g
of which saturates	9.1g
carbohydrate	57.0g
of which sugars	38.5g
protein	5.0g
salt	0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	NONE
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES

Name	Cartwright & Butler Sherbert Pips
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup (sulphites), Citric Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Flavouring, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Anthocyanins (E163).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of milk.
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place below 25°C and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1671 kJ/ 394kcal
fat	1.6g
of which saturates	0.7g
carbohydrate	95g
of which sugars	69g
protein	<0.5g
salt	0.53g
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	n
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Fudge Kitchen Afternoon Tea Selection
Ingredients	<p>Extreme Earl Grey Fudge: Sugar, Golden Syrup, BUTTER, CREAM, Earl Grey Tea (1%), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring: Natural Lemon, Natural Bergamot Oil. Decorated with Silver Powder (Colouring: Titanium Dioxide, Potassium Aluminium Silicate).</p> <p>Persian Rose Fudge: Sugar, Golden Syrup, CREAM, BUTTER, Rose Water (4%), Persian Chai Tea (1%), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring: Natural Rose, Fennel Seeds, Salt, Cinnamon, Decorated with Crystallised Rose Petal (Colouring: Carmine).</p> <p>Masala Chai Fudge: Sugar, Golden Syrup, CREAM, BUTTER, Water, Masala Chai Tea (1%), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Ginger, Salt, Red Peppercorns. Decorated with Bronze Powder (Colouring: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Red Iron Oxide).</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	Handmade in the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry, cool place away from sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Hemstead House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent CT18 8DL, UK
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1182 kj/ 280 kcal
fat	8.0 g
of which saturates	4.9 g
carbohydrate	52 g
of which sugars	52 g
protein	0.2 g
salt	0.20 g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Gold Crown Dundee Slab
Ingredients	Sultanas (43%), Wheat Flour (Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Margarine (Palm, Rapeseed Oils, Water, Salt), Egg, Mixed Peel(5%)(Orange & Lemon, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Flaked Almonds (2%) (Nuts), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder (Milk), Vegetable Glycerine, Mixed Spice, Salt, Refiners Syrup, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Almond Essence (Thickener: Xanthan Gum).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1248/kcal
fat	31.2g/ml
of which saturates	10.4g/ml
carbohydrate	224g/ml
of which sugars	132g/ml
protein	13.6g/ml
salt	1.64g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y